

Date Provided: 31 October 2018

## Armed Forces Allocation

Ref: FOI / 7792

---

### Information Request

- 1. How many armed forces applicants are currently on the waiting list for council housing*
  - 2. How long each armed forces applicant has been on the council house waiting list*
  - 3. If the council prioritises armed forces applicants for council housing*
- 

### Response by Lewes District Council

The council's Allocations Policy can be viewed here:

[www.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk/housing/apply-for-housing](http://www.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk/housing/apply-for-housing)

Lewes District Council has three applicants currently on the waiting list and there is one more whose application is in the process of assessment.

Of the three that are currently on the waiting list, one has been on since 04/04/2017, one since 11/03/2018 and the other there is no date available and would necessitate having to go into the system and check every entry.